



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

50 WRIT PETITION NO.7808 OF 2024

SHRINIVAS KASHINATH SATPUTE DIED THROUGH LRS SURESH
SHRINIVAS SATPUTE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

BABASAHEB MANIKRAO SATPUTE DIED THROUGH LRS PRALHAD
BABASAHEB SATPUTE AND OTHERS

...

Mr. S.Y. Mahajan, Advocate for petitioners

...

CORAM : S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATE : 29th JULY, 2024

ORDER :

1 Heard Mr. S.Y. Mahajan, learned Advocate appearing for petitioners.

2 He points out that mutation entry in the name of petitioners is confirmed up to this Court, which would be disturbed by implementing the order of Sub Divisional Officer, which is subject-matter of challenge before the Additional Divisional Commissioner. The prayer of petitioners to stay execution and implementation of order of Sub Divisional Officer as well as

Collector, Osmanabad is rejected. Hence, this writ petition.

3 Considering submissions advanced and apprehension as expressed on behalf of petitioners, issue notice to respondents, returnable on 09.09.2024.

4 Till returnable date *status quo* be maintained as regards to Mutation Entries.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE

agd