

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

73 WRIT PETITION NO. 7808 OF 2024

SHRINIVAS KASHINATH SATPUTE DIED THROUGH LRS
SURESH SHRINIVAS SATPUTE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
BABASAHEB MANIKRAO SATPUTE DIED THROUGH LRS
PRALHAD BABASAHEB SATPUTE AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Mahajan Sandeep Y.

...
CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.
DATE : 13th SEPTEMBER, 2024.

PER COURT :

1. The petitioner to supply copies within two weeks from today.
2. Office to re-issue notice to respondents, returnable four weeks thereafter.
3. If no copies are supplied, the matter shall stand dismissed as against unserved respondents.

(KISHORE C. SANT)
JUDGE

mahajansb/