



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

940 WRIT PETITION NO. 7808 OF 2024

Shrinivas Kashinath Satpute Died Through Lrs. Suresh Shrinivas
Satpute And Others

VERSUS

Babasaheb Manikrao Satpute Died Through Lrs. Pralhad Babasaheb
Satpute And Others

...

Mr. Sandeep Y. Mahajan, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Sushant B. Choudhari, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 (A to F).

...

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 9th JULY 2025

PER COURT :-

1. At the request of respondent nos. 1-A to 1-F, stand over to 13.08.2025.
2. Interim order to continue till next date of hearing.

[ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.]