

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7808 OF 2024**

Shrinivas Kashinath Satpute Died Through Lrs. Suresh Shrinivas  
Satpute And Others

VERSUS

Babasaheb Manikrao Satpute Died Through Lrs. Pralhad Babasaheb  
Satpute And Others

...

Mr. Sandeep Y. Mahajan, Advocate for the Petitioners.

...

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.**

**DATED : JANUARY 27, 2026**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Post the matter for further consideration on 25.02.2026.
3. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

**(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)**